
49. Kansallinen Koirakiven kierros 24.9.2023 

MIEHET : 6,1 km 

1. 2 Reijo Ronnila Heinolan Isku 21:48 +0 

2. 1 Antti Käyhty Heinolan Isku 21:52 +3 

NAISET : 6,1 km 

1. 11 Hanna Tanttu Mikkeli 30:11 +0 

2. 12 Julia Saarni Heinolan Isku 39:04 +8:53 

M40 : 6,1 km 

1. 21 Tomi Mäkelä Pihkaniskat, Helsinki 23:29 +0 

2. 22 Ville Häyrinen Heinolan Isku 23:48 +18 

N40 : 6,1 km 

1. 31 Kati Lavia Joutsan Pommi 36:15 +0 

M50 : 6,1 km 

1. 41 Jukka Eskelinen Vaajakosken Kuohu 23:05 +0 

2. 47 Jarkko Rikkonen Mikkelin Kilpa-Veikot 23:12 +7 

3. 45 Mika Yläharju Puumala 23:41 +35 

4. 43 Marko Hartonen Joutsan Pommi 24:22 +1:17 

5. 42 Kari Hämäläinen Kalvitsa 24:44 +1:39 

6. 46 Anssi Pesonen Heinola 25:18 +2:12 

7. 48 Timo Liukkonen Pertunmaa 26:09 +3:03 

8. 44 Matti Nojonen Mlin Uimaseura 31:11 +8:05 

M60 : 6,1 km 

1. 66 Antero Vesalainen Pertunmaan Ponnistajat 25:30 +0 

2. 63 Esko Hänninen Mikkelin Hiihtäjät 27:36 +2:05 

3. 65 Heikki Alen Porvoon Urheilijat 27:54 +2:24 

4. 62 Timo Paakkari Mäntyharju 28:24 +2:54 

5. 64 Auvo Kouvo Kuusankoski 28:34 +3:04 

6. 61 Seppo Veid Vaajakosken Kuohu 31:44 +6:13 

N60 : 6,1 km 

1. 71 Liisa Haikonen Etelä-Savon liikunta 32:57 +0 



N17 : 6,1 km 

1. 91 Sofia Rinne Lahden Ahkera 23:26 +0 

2. 92 Venla Kapiainen Mikkelin Kilpaveikot 26:47 +3:21 

3. 93 Elli Lavia Joutsan Pommi 31:54 +8:28 

4. 94 Iida Lavia Joutsan Pommi 36:05 +12:39 

KUNTO : 6,1 km 

1. 201 Markus Rajamäki Kuusankoski 25:46 +0 

2. 219 Iivo Laaksonen KaPy 28:29 +2:43 

3. 212 Kari Kivistö Kangasalan Triatlon 28:54 +3:08 

4. 215 Mika Suutari Ristiina 29:16 +3:30 

5. 202 Timo Koskinen Hartola 29:25 +3:39 

6. 211 Seppo Hurri Mikkeli 29:38 +3:52 

7. 224 Eetu Ruohoranta Vantaa 30:51 +5:05 

8. 209 Iiris Hartonen Joutsan Pommi 31:09 +5:22 

9. 225 Venla Siltovuori Kiihtelysvaaran Urheilijat 31:16 +5:30 

10. 208 Minna-Mari Konga Kns 32:24 +6:38 

11. 210 Pasi Lavia Joutsan Pommi 33:56 +8:10 

12. 214 Milla Lyyra Mäntyharju 34:20 +8:33 

13. 205 Reetta Heikkinen Heinola 34:34 +8:48 

14. 206 Jouni Sormunen Mikkeli 35:56 +10:10 

15. 222 Heikki Porthen Mäntyharju 37:26 +11:39 

16. 223 Laura Porthen Mäntyharju 37:26 +11:40 

17. 216 Päivi Paakkunainen Mäntyharju 37:49 +12:03 

18. 218 Titta Viljakainen Mikkeli 37:49 +12:03 

19. 226 Eero Siltovuori Koirakivi 38:48 +13:02 

20. 220 Marja-Leena Ahonen Tampere 39:12 +13:26 

21. 207 Aki Oksanen Hamina 40:32 +14:46 

22. 221 Milla Mouhu Mäntyharju 40:58 +15:12 

23. 217 Timo Mouhu Mäntyharju 41:00 +15:13 

24. 203 Mikko Kohonen Raittiusseura 44:09 +18:23 

25. 204 Birgit Uutela Partsimaan Isku 45:17 +19:31 

26. 213 Susanna Värilä Heinolan Isku 1:00:56 +35:10 

27. 227 Jukka Kuhanen Pertunmaa 1:03:07 +37:21 

P13 : 2,0 km 

1. 101 Mika Husu Nokia 8:04 +0 

 

 



T13 : 2,0 km 

1. 112 Veera Ruohoranta Kopsery Vantaa 8:18 +0 

2. 111 Aleksandra Leppä Koirakivi 8:19 +1 

P11 : 2,0 km 

1. 122 Juuso Hämäläinen Kalvitsa 7:28 +0 

2. 121 Veikko Häyrinen Heinolan Isku 7:52 +24 

P9 : 2,0 km 

1. 141 Juuso Kohonen Raittiusseura 9:05 +0 

T9 : 2,0 km 

1. 151 Elli Järvinen Mäntyharju 13:07 +0 

P7 : 1,0 km 

1. 161 Niilo Nironen Mäntyharju 11:15 +0 

T7 : 1,0 km 

1. 173 Noora Husu Nokia 5:15 +0 

2. 171 Enni Häyrinen Heinolan Isku 5:26 +10 

3. 174 Kaisla Kapanen Pertunmaan Ponnistajat 6:20 +1:04 

4. 172 Senja Häyrinen Mäntyharju 6:32 +1:17 

P5 : 0,3 km 

1. 182 Antti Konga Heinolan Hazardi 1:03 +0 

2. 181 Konsta Kohonen Raittiusseura 2:05 +1:02 

T5 : 0,3 km 

1. 192 Neela Turkka Nurmaa 53 +0 

2. 191 Venla Hämäläinen Kalvitsa 58 +5 

3. 193 Veera Honkanen Kns 1:26 +32 

Kaikki 6,1  

1. 2 Reijo Ronnila Heinolan Isku 21:48 +0 

2. 1 Antti Käyhty Heinolan Isku 21:52 +3 

3. 41 Jukka Eskelinen Vaajakosken Kuohu 23:05 +1:16 



4. 47 Jarkko Rikkonen Mikkelin Kilpa-Veikot 23:12 +1:24 

5. 91 Sofia Rinne Lahden Ahkera 23:26 +1:37 

6. 21 Tomi Mäkelä Pihkaniskat, Helsinki 23:29 +1:40 

7. 45 Mika Yläharju Puumala 23:41 +1:52 

8. 22 Ville Häyrinen Heinolan Isku 23:48 +1:59 

9. 43 Marko Hartonen Joutsan Pommi 24:22 +2:33 

10. 42 Kari Hämäläinen Kalvitsa 24:44 +2:56 

11. 46 Anssi Pesonen Heinola 25:18 +3:29 

12. 66 Antero Vesalainen Pertunmaan Ponnistajat 25:30 +3:41 

13. 201 Markus Rajamäki Kuusankoski 25:46 +3:57 

14. 48 Timo Liukkonen Pertunmaa 26:09 +4:20 

15. 92 Venla Kapiainen Mikkelin Kilpaveikot 26:47 +4:59 

16. 63 Esko Hänninen Mikkelin Hiihtäjät 27:36 +5:47 

17. 65 Heikki Alen Porvoon Urheilijat 27:54 +6:05 

18. 62 Timo Paakkari Mäntyharju 28:24 +6:35 

19. 219 Iivo Laaksonen KaPy 28:29 +6:40 

20. 64 Auvo Kouvo Kuusankoski 28:34 +6:46 

21. 212 Kari Kivistö Kangasalan Triatlon 28:54 +7:05 

22. 215 Mika Suutari Ristiina 29:16 +7:27 

23. 202 Timo Koskinen Hartola 29:25 +7:37 

24. 211 Seppo Hurri Mikkeli 29:38 +7:50 

25. 11 Hanna Tanttu Mikkeli 30:11 +8:22 

26. 224 Eetu Ruohoranta Vantaa 30:51 +9:03 

27. 209 Iiris Hartonen Joutsan Pommi 31:09 +9:20 

28. 44 Matti Nojonen Mlin Uimaseura 31:11 +9:22 

29. 225 Venla Siltovuori Kiihtelysvaaran Urheilijat 31:16 +9:28 

30. 61 Seppo Veid Vaajakosken Kuohu 31:44 +9:55 

31. 93 Elli Lavia Joutsan Pommi 31:54 +10:05 

32. 208 Minna-Mari Konga Kns 32:24 +10:35 

33. 71 Liisa Haikonen Etelä-Savon liikunta 32:57 +11:08 

34. 210 Pasi Lavia Joutsan Pommi 33:56 +12:08 

35. 214 Milla Lyyra Mäntyharju 34:20 +12:31 

36. 205 Reetta Heikkinen Heinola 34:34 +12:46 

37. 206 Jouni Sormunen Mikkeli 35:56 +14:08 

38. 94 Iida Lavia Joutsan Pommi 36:05 +14:16 

39. 31 Kati Lavia Joutsan Pommi 36:15 +14:26 

40. 222 Heikki Porthen Mäntyharju 37:26 +15:37 

41. 223 Laura Porthen Mäntyharju 37:26 +15:38 

42. 216 Päivi Paakkunainen Mäntyharju 37:49 +16:00 

43. 218 Titta Viljakainen Mikkeli 37:49 +16:01 

44. 226 Eero Siltovuori Koirakivi 38:48 +16:59 

45. 12 Julia Saarni Heinolan Isku 39:04 +17:15 



46. 220 Marja-Leena Ahonen Tampere 39:12 +17:23 

47. 207 Aki Oksanen Hamina 40:32 +18:43 

48. 221 Milla Mouhu Mäntyharju 40:58 +19:10 

49. 217 Timo Mouhu Mäntyharju 41:00 +19:11 

50. 203 Mikko Kohonen Raittiusseura 44:09 +22:21 

51. 204 Birgit Uutela Partsimaan Isku 45:17 +23:28 

52. 213 Susanna Värilä Heinolan Isku 1:00:56 +39:08 

53. 227 Jukka Kuhanen Pertunmaa 1:03:07 +41:18 

 


